COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

INVESTIGATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES)	
COMPANY'S AND LOUISVILLE GAS AND)	
ELECTRIC COMPANY'S RESPECTIVE NEED)	CASE NO. 2015-00194
FOR AND COST OF MULTIPHASE)	
LANDFILLS AT THE TRIMBLE COUNTY)	
AND GHENT GENERATING STATIONS)	

JOINT ERRATA FILING OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") and Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") (collectively, the "Companies"), by counsel, hereby give notice of the filing of the following corrections:

In the Direct Testimony of Robert M. Conroy, page 9, line 8, strike "2011 ECR Plan" and substitute with "2009 ECR Plan."

In the Direct Testimony of David S. Sinclair, page 1, line 4, strike "LG&E and KU Energy LLC" and substitute "LG&E and KU Services Company."

Dated: September 11, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

Kendrick R. Riggs

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza

500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202-2828 Telephone: (502) 333-6000

Email: kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

Allyson K. Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KY 40202 Telephone: (502) 627-2088

Email: allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company and Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Kentucky Utilities Company's and Louisville Gas and Electric Company's September 11, 2015 electronic filing of its Joint Errata Filing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 11, 2015; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and one copy in paper medium of the Joint Errata Filing are being mailed by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission on September 11, 2015.

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company and

Louisville Gas and Electric Company